
St. John’s,Catford Presents

Free entry, retiring collection. 

Refreshments available!

Last Friday of  each month, 1PM 

(unless otherwise noted)

Friday, 27 January, 1pm 

Carmen Farfan (Guitar)

Friday, 24 February, 1pm

Hamming String Quartet

Friday, 31 March, 1pm 

Svyatoslav Antipov (Piano)

Friday, 28 April, 1pm 

Alicia Mallace-Goulbourne

(Soprano)

Friday, 26 May, 1pm 

Flutes & Frets 
Beth Stone & Daniel Murphy 

(Flute & Guitar/Theorbo/Lute)

Friday, 30 June, 1pm 

Alexander Ling (Piano)

Friday, 28 July, 1pm 

Bernice Clark (Soprano)

Friday, 29 September, 1pm 

Beyond the Bell (Brass Choir)

Friday, 27 October, 1pm 

Siân Collins (French Horn)

Friday, 24 November, 1pm 

Nicholas Wibberley (Tenor)

Friday, 15 December, 1pm

Bridgette Mallon (Violin)

The Church of  St John the Baptist,

353 Bromley Road, London, SE6 2RP.

info@stjohnscatford.co.uk
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